504006337 09/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICENTE RUIZ GOMIS	08/16/2016
JOAQUIN ORTS PAREDES	08/16/2016
JAIME LLEDO LARA	08/26/2016
JOSE CARLOS ORTS PAREDES	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECNOTURBINES, S.L.
Street Address:	AVDA. LOS PALACIOS 61
City:	FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA (ALICANTE)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	03179

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14129196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pbsteam@hdciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PETER B. SCULL

Address Line 1: 225 UNION BLVD., STE. 150

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, DESANCTIS & CHA, LLP.
Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SZP0.11700US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER B. SCULL

SIGNATURE: /peterbscull/

DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=SZP0_11700US_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039753 FRAME: 0644

504006337

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, the undersigned,

(1) VICENTE RUIZ GOMIS

(2) JOAQUIN ORTS PAREDES

(3) JAIME LLEDO LARA

(4) JOSE CARLOS ORTS PAREDES

domiciled at

(1) Malecón del Carmen, 35 2º A, 03170 ROJALES (Alicante) Spain

(2) Leopoldo Navarro, 30 2º 3º 03390 BENEJUZAR (Alicante) Spain

(3) Coroleu, 16 08030 BARCELONA Spain

(4) Acequia Nueva, 40 03179 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA (Alicante), Spain

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS)

Hereby confirm that we, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, and transferred to TECNOTURBINES, S.L. company having business place Avda Los Palacios 61, 03179 Formentera del Segura (Alicante) Spain (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in, to and for the inventions applied for as

US Patent Application Nº 14/129,196 filed as National Phase of PCT/ES2012/000178 dated June 25, 2012 entitled "CONTROL DEVICE FOR HYDRAULIC TURBINES"

EP Patent Application Nº EP12804330.4 filed as Regional Phase of PCT/ES2012/000178 dated June 25, 2012 entitled "HYDRAULIC TURBINE CONTROL DEVICE"

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the ASSIGNEE is hereby entitled to maintain the quoted patent application and also to file patent/utility model applications related to that quoted invention in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The ASSIGNORS hereby agrees to execute, at any time, any additional assignment and other documents required in connection with any patent/utility model applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the ASSIGNEE or its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, to enjoy the full rights of this Assignment.

Both the ASSIGNORS and the ASSIGNEE have regatiling understand the terms of this document, and execute this document knowingly and freely.

VICENTE RUIZ GOMIS

16/08/2016

JOAQUIN ORTS PAREDES

Date: 16/08/16

JAIME LLEDO LARA

Date: 26/8//6

JOSE CARLOS ORTS PAREDES

16/08/20

TECNOTURBINES, S.L. Name: JAIME LLEDO LARA

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 039753 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 09/15/2016